
Treasurers Report 
July 18, 2019 

• The June Financial Reports are on the Financials page of the Bayshore web site. 

• June results summary is as follows: 

  

As of June we would expect our actuals to be 50% (6/12) of budget. While income is on 

track, and operating expenses are below budget in total for June, there remain several 

categories of expenses that are over budget YTD. Explanations are as follows: 

1. General & Admin – As previously noted, this is driven by increased legal fees.   
2. Employees – This cost savings is due to reduce office staffing. 
3. Property Insurance – This continues to run below budget 
4. Service Contracts – continue to be over budget due to how it was budgeted for versus how 

the credit on the old contract was handled last year 
5. Utilities – On track for June but will likely remain over budget due to water leak in May. 

 

 

 

 

• Bank Balances are as follows: 

TOTAL

Jun 19 Budget $ Over Budget Jan - Jun 19 Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

% of Annual 

Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Operating Account Receipts

4010 · Operating Assessments 58,746.00 58,613.67 132.33 351,976.00 351,682.02 293.98 703,366.00

4020 · Laundry Revenue 795.84 834.00 -38.16 4,484.49 5,000.00 -515.51 10,000.00

4030 · Party Room Revenue 110.00 37.50 72.50 300.00 225.00 75.00 450.00

4040 · Locker Revenue (after tax) 1,662.03 1,584.00 78.03 9,455.63 9,500.00 -44.37 19,000.00

4050 · Late Fee Revenue 550.00 166.00 384.00 2,737.10 1,000.00 1,737.10 2,000.00

4061 · Administrative Fees 390.00 834.00 -444.00 4,690.00 5,000.00 -310.00 10,000.00

4062 · Background Check Receipts 400.00 166.00 234.00 2,320.00 1,000.00 1,320.00 2,000.00

4063 · Interview Receipts 0.00 166.00 -166.00 635.00 1,000.00 -365.00 2,000.00

4080 · CD - Interest Revenue 0.00 0.50 -0.50 0.00 3.00 -3.00 6.00

4100 · Returned Check Charges 0.00 12.50

Total Operating Account Receipts 62,653.87 62,401.67 252.20 376,610.72 374,410.02 2,200.70 748,822.00

Total Income 62,653.87 62,401.67 252.20 376,610.72 374,410.02 2,200.70 748,822.00 50%

Gross Profit 62,653.87 62,401.67 252.20 376,610.72 374,410.02 2,200.70 748,822.00

Total General & Administrative 3,308.22 4,197.50 -889.28 34,524.95 25,202.00 9,322.95 50,403.00 68%

Total Employees 13,948.34 16,502.00 -2,553.66 95,917.20 115,247.00 -19,329.80 214,260.00 45%

Total Maintenance & Repair 5,819.49 4,625.00 1,194.49 28,540.45 27,750.00 790.45 55,500.00 51%

Total Property Insurance 11,345.84 12,194.00 -848.16 68,075.04 73,164.00 -5,088.96 146,324.00 47%

Total Service Contracts 6,283.83 6,340.00 -56.17 45,588.57 38,040.00 7,548.57 76,079.00 60%

Total Utilities 17,735.85 17,189.50 546.35 115,203.34 103,129.00 12,074.34 206,256.00 56%

Total Operating Expenses 58,441.57 61,048.00 -2,606.43 387,849.55 382,532.00 5,317.55 748,822.00 0.52

Total Expense 58,441.57 61,048.00 -2,606.43 387,849.55 382,532.00 5,317.55 748,822.00 52%

Net Ordinary Income 4,212.30 1,353.67 2,858.63 -11,238.83 -8,121.98 -3,116.85 0.00

Other Income/Expense

5000 · Reserve Assessment 33,300.00 33,334.00 -34.00 199,970.00 200,000.00 -30.00 400,000.00 50%

5060 · Reserve Expense 33,333.00 33,334.00 -1.00 199,999.00 200,000.00 -1.00 400,000.00 50%

Net Other Income -33.00 0.00 -33.00 -29.00 0.00 -29.00 0.00

Net Income 4,179.30 1,353.67 2,825.63 -11,267.83 -8,121.98 -3,145.85 0.00



 

Disbursements from reserve accounts: 

 

Jan 31, 19 Feb 28, 19 Mar 31, 19 Apr 30, 19 May 31, 19 Jun 30, 19

Checking/Savings

Operating Accounts

1010 · SunTrust Operating 2536 12,108.95 9,670.47 19,024.84 22,551.44 20,440.50 27,160.76

1029 · PNC Insurance 103,284.17 116,572.17 129,860.17 143,148.17 68,119.17 81,407.17

1040 · Petty Cash 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 249.00

Total Operating Accounts 115,643.12 126,492.64 149,135.01 165,949.61 88,809.67 108,816.93

Reserve Accounts

1025 · Fifth Third Reserve 3467 579,431.70 501,239.43 554,379.43 586,237.72 576,635.72 602,972.55

1030 · Seacoast 0161 (3/11/18) CD 106,749.71 106,953.70 107,138.31 107,343.05 107,541.56 107,541.56

1031 · First Internet CD-12 months 100,914.20 101,107.73 101,322.41 101,530.61 101,746.19 101,955.26

1032 · First Internet Bank Money Marke 50,670.46 50,740.43 50,818.00 50,901.54 50,988.00 51,071.82

1033 · First Internet Bank 24 month CD 100,533.14 100,756.79 101,004.96 101,245.71 101,495.08 101,737.00

1037 · Seacoast 3367-Reserve 2 232,210.02 232,213.58 232,217.52 232,221.34 232,225.28 232,229.10

Total Reserve Accounts 1,170,509.23 1,093,011.66 1,146,880.63 1,179,479.97 1,170,631.83 1,197,507.29

Special Assessment Accounts

1038 · Wells Fargo CD 0.00 250,000.00 250,493.34 251,040.68 251,571.50 252,121.20

1013 · Seacoast 4457-Sp Assmt 2017-2 874,020.80 625,020.24 626,337.53 627,278.18 630,720.28 640,957.02

Total Special Assessment Accounts 874,020.80 875,020.24 876,830.87 878,318.86 882,291.78 893,078.22

Total Checking/Savings 2,160,173.15 2,094,524.54 2,172,846.51 2,223,748.44 2,141,733.28 2,199,402.44

Date Name Memo Amount

Reserve Account Equity

3040 · Decorating

01/31/2019 Gerald Lew is Painting of unit 106S (manager's unit) -350.00

02/06/2019 Badcock Home Furniture Refund for fabric guard on couch 108.27

02/06/2019 Andrew  Gromlovits Manager Unit Carpet Install -450.00

02/07/2019 Georgia Floors Direct  Carpet Managers Unit #106 -1,658.20

02/08/2019 SunTrust Bank Credit Moving Office from unit 106 to Level B -100.00

02/08/2019 SunTrust Bank Credit Moving Office from unit 106 to Level B -409.76

02/13/2019 The Sherw in-Williams Company Manager Unit Paint -225.09

02/13/2019 Ace Enterprises, LLC Party Room Molding and baseboard -1,500.00

03/25/2019 All Pro Door & Trim, Inc. Manager Unit Door -541.71

03/26/2019 Perry Services Group LLC -1,935.00

04/25/2019 Robert Carr Flooring LLC Dance Floor and Card Room Repair -600.00

Total 3040 · Decorating -7,661.49

3060 · Heating & A/C

06/14/2019 Bill Wilson Unit 410 A/C Drain Line -290.00

06/14/2019 Bill Wilson Northside A/C Lines -414.50

06/18/2019 Bill Wilson Checked A/C Drain Lines In North and South Buildings Treated AC Lines -492.50

06/19/2019 Bill Wilson Cleaned out drain line running into w ater heater -95.00

06/28/2019 Bill Wilson 106South Drain Lines -453.00

06/28/2019 Bill Wilson Card Room Repairs -430.00

Total 3060 · Heating & A/C -2,175.00

3070 · Pool

05/27/2019 SunTrust Bank Credit Umbrellas and Chairs -733.66

05/28/2019 Pinnacle Pavers Proposal Pool Pavers -6,500.00

06/29/2019 SunTrust Bank Credit Credit on umbrellas 415.33

Total 3070 · Pool -6,818.33



 

 

• Owner Account cleanup and follow up. Cheryl continues to follow up on AR and Jeff Mills 

continues to follow up with collections attorneys and progress is being made collecting 

delinquent outstanding accounts.  Detail outstanding balances can be found on the 

website.  

   

Dawn Petrella - BCMA Treasurer 

Date Name Memo Amount

3080 · Pumps Water/Sewer

02/04/2019 A+1 Electric Motor & Pump Repairs Credit for 10 Float Credit for 2 steel plate 900.00

02/04/2019 A+1 Electric Motor & Pump Repairs Pump outside in pool area/SIEMENS Pump Control 0.00

02/04/2019 A+1 Electric Motor & Pump Repairs Inv 000230 Pump outside Pool -3,092.40

02/07/2019 GMI Coatings Coated Wells for pumps -39,510.00

05/02/2019 Master Craft Plumbing Contractors Inc. Backflow  Preventer -6,800.00

05/10/2019 Bill Wilson Replacement of cast iron drain lines in garage level A -1,500.00

05/10/2019 Bill Wilson Repair Bad drain lines to ice machine, sink drain at gate of A garage entrance -875.00

06/04/2019 Osceola Plumbing Supplies Irrigation Pump -1,902.51

06/14/2019 Bill Wilson Parking Garage Pump Pits -372.50

06/28/2019 Bill Wilson Garage drainage  Installed new  pump -608.00

Total 3080 · Pumps Water/Sew er -53,760.41

3090 · Common Area Glass & Door

05/28/2019 Gulfstream Glass 5 Storefront w indow s in Party Room -51,000.00

3110 · Safety & Security

02/22/2019 Wiginton Fire Systems Fire Pump Leak -2,047.10

03/21/2019 Collins Fire Protection & Life Safety Collins FLS Phase1 -1,500.00

Total 3110 · Safety & Security -3,547.10

3140. · Structural Repair.

01/23/2019 Charles R. Adams & Association Inc. North Tow er Damage Survey Delivered -3,500.00

02/13/2019 R & J Coatings and Waterproofing Unit 201S repair Balustrades -1,197.00

-4,697.00

01/04/2019 Ace Enterprises, LLC Handrail on Plaza deck -3,500.00

01/25/2019 Charles R. Adams & Association Inc. Inspection 108S, w rite letter and report -500.00

-4,000.00

3190 · Interest

Total 3190 · Interest 6,423.80

-127,235.53

Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Dec 3,186.99 5,756.21    3,744.93 295.02    55,663.76 68,646.91 

June -            7,562.51    4,530.40 109.20    37,550.10 49,752.21 Progress!


